

Douglas Machine Inc.

3404 lowa Street = Alexandria, MN 56308 USA Telephone: 320.763.6587 = Fax: 320.763.5754 E-mail: info@douglas-machine.com Internet: www.douglas-machine.com

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Douglas Machine Inc. Marketing

T: 320.763.6587

updates@douglas-machine.com

Douglas Enhances Service with Robot Maintenance Program

ALEXANDRIA, MN. (March 16, 2015) – Douglas' Robot Maintenance Program provides preventive maintenance, machine assessment and informal hands-on training by an experienced Douglas robot technician. The program also includes a five-percent discount on current published hourly service rates. As an extension of the Douglas Reliability Assurance Program, the customizable Robot Maintenance Program provides knowledge and services to maximize productivity of equipment with robotic applications.

About Douglas Machine Inc.

Founded in 1964, Douglas Machine Inc. is a global leader in automated secondary packaging solutions for paperboard, corrugated and shrink film. The company specializes in the design and manufacture of cartoners, sleevers, case/tray packers and shrink-wrap systems. Based in Alexandria, MN, Douglas is an employee-owned company that has installed more than 7,000 machines in 30 countries. For more information, visit www.douglas-machine.com.

Email Douglas Marketing at <u>updates@douglas-machine.com</u> or visit <u>http://www.douglas-machine.com/service-support/robot-maintenance-program/</u> for additional information regarding Douglas' Technical Service & Support programs.

